Canadian Livestock Records Corporation

CANADIAN ICELANDIC HORSE FEDERATION

FEE SCHEDULE Effective January 1, 2023

MEMBERSHIP:

Individual Annual Membership	\$70.00
Dual Annual Membership (two individuals sharing one household)	\$90.00
Junior Membership (under 18 years of age as of January 1 st)	\$30.00
Non-Resident	40.00 US Funds

REGISTRATION: (Horses born in Canada and non-resident horses)	Member	Non-Member
Horses under 12 months of age	40.00	95.00
Horses 12 of age and over	80.00	135.00

IMPORTS:

Registration of horses 0-12 months of importation		
(mares, stallions or geldings)	40.00	95.00
Registration of horses after 12 months of importation		
(mares, stallions or geldings)	80.00	135.00

STALLION REPORTS:

Stallion Report		
Stallion Report (Non-Member)	1	
Fee for late stallion report is double the regular fees noted above		

TRANSFERS:

Transfer of herd name	\$15.00 20.00	30.00 40.00
OTHER: Duplicate and New Cortificate	15.00	30.00
Duplicate and New Certificate Registration of herd name	20.00	40.00
Registration of Lease	20.00	40.00
Rejected Application	10.00	10.00
DNA kit	65.00	65.00

Fees may be paid by VISA, MasterCard, American Express or by cheque or money order payable to: Canadian Livestock Records Corporation, 2417 Holly Lane, Ottawa, Ont. K1V 0M7 Do not remit cash.

Telephone: (613)731-7110 or (877)731-7110 Fax: (613)731-0704 E-mail: <u>clrc@clrc.ca</u> Internet:

www.clrc.ca